Industrial Thin-Client Terminals
Features
 � Intel® Alder Lake N97 2.0GHz quad-core processor
 � 15.6"/18.5"/21.5" true-flat TFT LCD with projected capacitive touch control
 � Fanless design with low power consumption
 � Supports 1 x M.2 M Key 2242/2280 (SATA or NVME PCIe x 1), 1 x 2.5" SATA
bay for storage
 � Supports dual displays (1 x external DP)

PPC-318SW ADL_N
PPC-321SW ADL_N
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
PPC-315SW-PN9A 15.6" PPC w/Intel N97, P-Cap
PPC-318SW-PN9A 18.5" PPC w/Intel N97, P-Cap
PPC-321SW-PN9A 21.5" PPC w/Intel N97, P-Cap
96PSA-A90W19OT-3 Power adapter 100-240V 90W 19V
1700001524 POWER Cord 3P UL 10A 125V 180cm
170203183C POWER Code 3P Europe (WS-010+083)183 cm
1700008921 POWER CORD 3P/3P POWER SUPPLY 1.8 M PSE
96CB-POWER-B-1.8MB Power code 3P CCC(China) 1.8M
PPC-174T-WL-MTE Wall mount kit for PPC series
PPC-STAND-A1E Stand for PPC series
PPC-ARM-A03  VESA Standard for PPC series
PPC-WLAN-D2 M.2, WiFi6 +BT5.2, 2T2R, w/Antenna, Mini PCIe
98R3P300010 PPC-300 RFID Read only 13.56MHz&125k
98R1P300S00 Add-on box for PCI or PCIe expansion
(include PCI / PCIe riser card)**
98R1P300S10 Additional ports module (2 x USB 2.0 + 1 x GPIO)*
* iDOOR, additional ports or 2.5" SATA bay can’t be installed in the same time since they share the same
space.
** PCIe riser card supports PCIe x1 singal, but the slot is PCIe x4 (PCIe x1 compatiable).
*** For Storage,choose either the B key or the 2.5" SATA bay.
 For PCIe expansion, choose either the B key or the PCIe slot.
Support iDoor Modules
Part Number Description
PCM-34R1TP-AE 1 port Gigabit Ethernet, Intel® I225, 2.5Gb/s, TSN
PCM-34R2GL-AE 2 ports Gigabit Ethernet, Intel® I350
PCM-34D2R4-AE 2 ports Isolated RS-422/485, DB9
PCM-34D2R2-AE 2 ports Isolated RS-232, DB9
PCM-34D4R4-AE 4 ports non-isolated RS-422/485, DB37 cable
PCM-34D4R2-AE 4 ports non-isolated RS-232, DB37 cable
PCM-37D24DI-AE 4 channels isolated digital I/O with counter, DB37
PCM-23C1CF-BE 1 slot Cfast iDoor for CFast
I/O View
A. Line out
B. COM1: RS-232/422/485
C. COM2: RS-232/422/485